
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-4348 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/27/2019 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:7/16/2019 7/16/2019

Title: Approving the attached Amended Note, Mortgage, and Ground Lease (as to Key West Housing
Authority) for Douglass Square Apartments, Extending the reporting and affordable restrictions until
October 31, 2028; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon advice and
consent of the City Attorney.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Amended and Restated Note, 4. Second Amended Fourth
Mortgage, 5. Amendment to Ground Lease, 6. Fourth Mortgage 1990, 7. Original Mortgage 1989, 8.
Ground Lease 1989 (Large File)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission7/16/2019 1 Pass

Approving the attached Amended Note, Mortgage, and Ground Lease (as to Key West
Housing Authority) for Douglass Square Apartments, Extending the reporting and
affordable restrictions until October 31, 2028; Authorizing the City Manager to execute
necessary documents upon advice and consent of the City Attorney.

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

